

80111

TIP NO

2.820 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE, BASE & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
SR 1128 (WEEPING MARY RD) FROM SR 1129 TO SAND PIT ENTRANCE

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	SAWYER & SONS CONSTRUCTION	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
				WILSON, NC	INC. COLUMBIA, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	14,400.00	16,000.00	28,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	19,800.00	7,300.00	12,000.00
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	60.10	50.00	120.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	10.50	5.00	15.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	36 LF	391.85	100.00	120.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	10,894 TON	37.75	37.50	35.50
0008	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	34.53 MSY	376.90	2,000.00	1,750.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	43.50	40.00	35.50
0010	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	300 CY	30.40	12.00	20.00
0011	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	5.64 SMI	4,158.35	2,000.00	3,150.00
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	4,442.00	5,000.00	12,000.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.15	3.00	4.00
0014	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	76.65	60.00	80.00
0015	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	73.60	60.00	150.00
0016	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	65.65	50.00	120.00
0017	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	1,027.15	1,200.00	983.50
0018	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	300 LB	2.05	2.50	3.75
0019	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.5 TON	102.70	1,000.00	1,425.00
0020	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	35.70	16.00	13.00
0021	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	3.10	2.00	3.75
0022	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	21.00	5.00	20.00
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	4.10	3.00	1.85
0024	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	8.75	5.75	3.25
0025	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	5 LF	5.15	6.00	8.00
0026	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	300 LF	16.45	15.00	11.69
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2,670.00	3,000.00	2,715.00
0028	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	51.35	75.00	425.00
0029	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	2.05	2.50	17.95
0030	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1,232.60	1,000.00	1,700.00
0031	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	2.05	2.50	5.18
0032	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	2.25 TON	1.05	1,000.00	1,285.00
0033	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	87.30	50.00	125.00
0034	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	1,027.00	500.00	750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	549,740.11	TOTAL	571,755.25
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	549,740.11	SUB-TOTAL	571,755.25

80111

Sep 27, 2023

DA00585

TIP NO

2.820 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE, BASE & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

SR 1128 (WEEPING MARY RD) FROM SR 1129 TO SAND PIT ENTRANCE

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		DANGRADY COMPANY LLC sylva, NC		B E SINGLETON & SONS INC WASHINGTON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30,182.00	32,500.00		30,000.00		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		7,500.00	8,500.00		10,000.00		
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00		
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	75.00	750.00	50.00	55.00		
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20	SY	7.00	140.00	5.50	6.00		
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	36	LF	175.00	6,300.00	115.00	60.00		
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	10,894	TON	38.00	413,972.00	40.00	30.00		
0008	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	34.53	MSY	950.00	32,803.50	800.00	3,000.00		
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	70.00	1,750.00	150.00	45.00		
0010	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	300	CY	30.00	9,000.00	35.00	22.00		
0011	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	5.64	SMI	2,600.00	14,664.00	6,500.00	6,500.00		
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		62,800.00	10,000.00		75,000.00		
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00	6.00	4.00		
0014	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75	TON	30.00	2,250.00	85.00	90.00		
0015	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10	TON	75.00	750.00	95.00	90.00		
0016	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	95.00	475.00	117.00	100.00		
0017	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACR	450.00	1,350.00	2,500.00	983.50		
0018	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	300	LB	2.50	750.00	8.50	3.75		
0019	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.5	TON	750.00	1,125.00	1,500.00	1,425.00		
0020	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	20.00		
0021	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	3.75	375.00	4.50	3.75		
0022	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	1.00	10.00	15.00	20.00		
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	2.25	225.00	3.50	1.85		
0024	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	3.25	325.00	10.00	3.25		
0025	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	5	LF	8.00	40.00	5.00	8.00		
0026	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	300	LF	12.00	3,600.00	12.00	11.69		
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	1,250.00	3,750.00	3,500.00	2,715.00		
0028	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	75.00	225.00	185.00	425.00		
0029	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	18.00	900.00	8.50	17.95		
0030	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,250.00	312.50	1,500.00	1,700.00		
0031	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75	LB	5.18	388.50	8.50	5.18		
0032	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	2.25	TON	750.00	1,687.50	1,500.00	1,285.00		
0033	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	125.00	1,250.00	45.00	125.00		
0034	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	750.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	603,650.00	TOTAL	625,346.50	TOTAL	634,192.25
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	603,650.00	SUB-TOTAL	625,346.50	SUB-TOTAL	634,192.25

80111

TIP NO

2.820 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE, BASE & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
SR 1128 (WEEPING MARY RD) FROM SR 1129 TO SAND PIT ENTRANCE

CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA
PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING
GREENVILLE, NC
C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC
NAGS HEAD, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

TIP NO	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING GREENVILLE, NC	C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC NAGS HEAD, NC			
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	65,342.60	100,584.12		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	25,000.00	12,000.00		
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	60.00	600.00	75.00	750.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	1.05	21.00	15.00	300.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	36 LF	70.00	2,520.00	140.00	5,040.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	10,894 TON	45.00	490,230.00	72.00	784,368.00
0008	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	34.53 MSY	500.00	17,265.00	800.00	27,624.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	56.00	1,400.00	85.00	2,125.00
0010	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	300 CY	24.00	7,200.00	40.00	12,000.00
0011	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	5.64 SMI	5,000.00	28,200.00	3,800.00	21,432.00
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		25,000.00		36,000.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0014	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	100.00	7,500.00	80.00	6,000.00
0015	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	80.25	802.50	90.00	900.00
0016	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	65.00	325.00	90.00	450.00
0017	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	1,200.00	3,600.00	983.50	2,950.50
0018	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	300 LB	2.85	855.00	3.75	1,125.00
0019	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.5 TON	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,425.00	2,137.50
0020	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	25.00	5,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
0021	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.70	270.00	4.00	400.00
0022	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	10.00	100.00	40.00	400.00
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	10.00	1,000.00	1.85	185.00
0024	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	12.50	1,250.00	3.25	325.00
0025	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	5 LF	8.00	40.00	8.00	40.00
0026	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	300 LF	11.50	3,450.00	16.00	4,800.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,715.00	8,145.00
0028	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	220.00	660.00	500.00	1,500.00
0029	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	15.00	750.00	17.95	897.50
0030	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1,500.00	375.00	1,700.00	425.00
0031	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	16.50	1,237.50	5.18	388.50
0032	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	2.25 TON	1,500.00	3,375.00	1,285.00	2,891.25
0033	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	75.00	750.00	125.00	1,250.00
0034	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	718,768.60	TOTAL	1,047,933.37
			ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	718,768.60	SUB-TOTAL	1,047,933.37

80111

TIP NO

2.820 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DRAINAGE, BASE & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
SR 1128 (WEEPING MARY RD) FROM SR 1129 TO SAND PIT ENTRANCE

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	549,740.11
SAWYER & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC.	2	560,657.50
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	3	571,755.25
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	4	603,650.00
DANGRADY COMPANY LLC	5	625,346.50
B E SINGLETON & SONS INC	6	634,192.25
CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING	7	718,768.60
C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC	8	1,047,933.37

Chris Slachta